

www.tdmarkets.com care@tdmarkets.com



TERMS AND CONDITIONS AUGUST 2023 GIVEAWAY

1. Eligibility:

1.1 The TD Markets August 2023 Giveaway (the "Giveaway") is open only to residents of South Africa and Botswana.

1.2 Employees, directors, and immediate family members of TD Markets are not eligible to participate in the Giveaway.

0. Giveaway Period:

2.1 The Giveaway will begin on 01 August 2023 at 00:01am and will end on 31 August 2023 at 11:59pm. All times are in South African Standard Time.

0. How to Enter:

3.1 To enter the Giveaway, participants must meet the following criteria:

- a) Be a registered and approved client of TD Markets.
- b) Make a deposit to your registered trading account.

3.2 No purchase or payment is necessary to enter or win the Giveaway. Start your account and fund it. Each deposit made equals to one ticket to enter the draw

3.3 Participants must provide accurate and complete information when entering the Giveaway. When they register at <u>https://www.tdmarkets.com/en/register/</u>

3.4 Every deposit earns the depositor another entry into the draw.

0. Winner Selection:

4.1 The winner will be selected through a draw from all eligible entries received during the Giveaway Period.

4.2 The winner will be notified via email, phone and social media within 5 days of the Giveaway's end date. If the winner cannot be contacted or does not claim the prize within 7 days of notification, TD Markets reserves the right to select an alternative winner.



www.tdmarkets.com care@tdmarkets.com



0. Prize:

5.1 The prizes for the Giveaway are:

- Xiaomi Electric Scooter
- DJI Mini drone
- Samsung 65inch Smart TV

5.2 The prize is non-transferable and cannot be exchanged for cash or any other alternative.

5.3 TD Markets reserves the right to substitute the prize with another of equal or greater value if circumstances beyond its control make it necessary to do so.

0. Publicity:

6.1 By participating in the Giveaway, participants consent to TD Markets using their names, photographs, and any submitted materials for promotional purposes without any additional compensation.

0. General Conditions:

7.1 TD Markets reserves the right to modify, suspend, or terminate the Giveaway, in whole or in part, at any time without prior notice.

7.2 TD Markets reserves the right to disqualify any participant who violates these terms and conditions or engages in fraudulent or inappropriate behaviour.

7.3 Participants agree to release and hold TD Markets and its affiliates, officers, directors, employees, and agents harmless from any and all claims, damages, or liabilities arising out of their participation in the Giveaway or acceptance, use, or misuse of any prize.

7.4 TD Markets will handle personal information provided by participants in accordance with its privacy policy.